ETAS ID: TM442889

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		08/25/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steelbird Ghetto Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	19150 Sonoma Highway	
City:	Sonoma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95476	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2698818	AQUINAS	
Registration Number:	2923463	A	
Registration Number:	2819894	{ A · KWINE · ES }	
Registration Number:	3592576	B SIDE	
Registration Number:	3606645	THE CRUSHER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 591-1000 Email: achan@winston.com **Correspondent Name:** Loren Higgins, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250022.229-WFB/Sebastiani	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loren Higgins, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Loren Higgins/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0991

900420877

Total Attachments: 2

source=WFB - TM Security Agmt Release - Steelbird#page1.tif

source=WFB - TM Security Agmt Release - Steelbird#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0992

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of August 25, 2017

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 28, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), was executed by Steelbird Ghetto Properties, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor"), covering the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark Collateral") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2014, on Reel 5314 Frame 0373.

GE Capital, pursuant to an unrecorded assignment, assigned the Security Agreement and its interest in the Trademark Collateral to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement.

Grantor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademark Collateral and discharge the Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests and liens it has against the Trademark Collateral, including all right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement and terminates the Security Agreement.

This agreement, release and termination are made without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind. This agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this 25, day of August, 2017.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Gran Aug

Pitle: Authoritin Schnapping

Americas Active: 9428747.2

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
AQUINAS (trademark)	2,698,818	3/18/2003
AQUINAS "A" (design mark)	2,923,463	2/1/2005
AQUINAS (design mark) A KWINE ES	2,819,894	3/2/2004
B SIDE	3,592,576	3/17/2009
CRUSHER, THE	3,606,645	4/14/2009

AmericasActive:9428747.2

RECORDED: 09/12/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0994